Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that on this 8" of January, 2014, | caused to be served, via E-mail, if
address available or U.S. mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket
No. 05-035-54.

Patricia Schmid Paul Proctor

Assistant Attorney General Assistant Attorney General

Utah Division of Public Utilities Utah Office of Consumer Services
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5™ Floor Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5" Floor
160 East 300 South 160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov pproctor@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge F. Robert Reeder

Hatch James & Dodge Vicki Baldwin

10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Parsons Behle & Latimer

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
gdodge@hjdlaw.com Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898

BobReeder@parsonshehle.com
VBaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Betsy Wolf Peter J. Mattheis

Salt Lake Community Action Program Eric J. Lacey

764 South 200 West Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
bwolf@slcap.org 800 West Tower

Washington, D.C. 2007
pjm@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com

Arthur F. Sandack Lee R. Brown

8 East Broadway, Ste 510 US Magnesium

Salt Lake City Utah 84111 238 North 2200 West

asandack@msn.com Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Ibrown@usmagnesium.com

Sarah Wright David F. Crabtree

Utah Clean Energy Deseret Generation &I Transmission

1014 2nd Avenue 10714 S. Jordan Gateway, Suite 300

Salt Lake City, UT 84103 South Jordan, UT 84095

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org crabtree@deseretgt.com



mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:pproctor@utha.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:BobReeder@pblutah.com
mailto:VBaldwin@pblutah.com
mailto:bwolf@slcap.org
mailto:pjm@bbrslaw.com
mailto:elacey@bbrslaw.com
mailto:asandack@msn.com
mailto:lbrown@usmagnesium.com
mailto:sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
mailto:crabtree@deseretgt.com

Steve Michel

Western Resource Advocates
409 E. Palace Ave. #2

Santa Fe NM 87501
smichel@westernresources.orgq

Jennifer H. Martin

Stoel Rives LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jhmartin@stoel.com

Nancy Kelly

Western Resource Advocates
9463 N. Swallow Rd
Pocatello ID 83201-9018
nkelly@westernresources.org

Matthew F. McNulty I

H. Michael Keller

Sam Meziani

50 South Main Street, Suite 1600
P.O. Box 45340

Salt Lake City UT 84144-0450

Amy Eissler
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations


mailto:smichel@westernresources.org
mailto:nkelly@westernresources.org
mailto:jhmartin@stoel.com

